

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18703/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in RFA No. 325/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOETZE (INDIA) LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. THIMAPPA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is willing to pay reasonable damages to the respondent.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master