

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18703/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2006 in RFA No.325/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOETZE (INDIA) LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. THIMAPPA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit on or
before 21.3.2007.

Learned Advocate Mr.S.Balaji appearing for the
Respondent is objecting in granting time upto 21.3.2007
stating that there are serious allegations in the counter
affidavit and he wants the matter to be adjudicated at the
earliest by the Hon'ble Court since the impugned order is

stayed by this Court.

Whereas learned Advocate for the Petitioners states

that they want at least four weeks' time in all and they will not seek further time thereafter. Considering the statement given by learned Advocate for the petitioner that they would not seek further time after time granted herein. They are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on or before 21.3.2007.

However, irrespective of filing or non-filing of rejoinder affidavit on or before 21.3.2007, matter be immediately listed before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar