

\200

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18703/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in RFA No.325/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOETZE (INDIA) LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. THIMAPPA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, amendment  
of the petition, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. B.T. Bore Gowda, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post on 06th August 2007.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master