

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18703/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in RFA No. 325/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOETZE (INDIA) LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. THIMAPPA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,permission to file additional documents and praye
r for
interim relief and office report)
I.A.No.3 (Appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.H.L.Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard both sides.

By an interim order, the High Court has remitted the matter to the City Civil J
udge,
Bangalore City to determine the damages allowed to the respondent on account of the terminatio
n by the
petitioner. The parties on either side agree that the matter could be sent to the Mediation Ce
ntre,
Bangalore and we make it clear that the parties would be at liberty to move an application bef
ore the City
Civil Judge, Bangalore city and if any such application is filed, the City Civil Judge would b
e at liberty to
send the matter for mediation.

The parties would appear before the City Civil Judge, Bangalore city on 27 Augu
th

st, 2007.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master